
JUVENTUS MCC
  Calendar 2025

Please double-check all State and 
National events

at www.motorcyclingsa.org.au

For notification of club rides and upcoming tours, please register with 
Chris: 0416 349 666, chrisrichardson8@bigpond.com and Peter: 0417 817 274, fz1yam@hotmail.com

Date Event Description Contact Phone

02-Aug Sat

03-Aug Sun

06-Aug Tues General Meeting 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274

Reliability Trial

Trial

16-Aug Sat

17-Aug Sun

23-Aug Sat Dirt Bike Ride Day Family ride day at Damon Richardson's property at Callington Chris R 0416 349 666

24-Aug Sun Trial

30-Aug Sat Reliability Trial

Date Event Description Contact Phone

02-Sep Tues General Meeting 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274

06-Sep Sat Dirt Bike Ride Day Family dirt bike ride at Lyn Carle's property - Cockatoo Valley

07-Sep Sun Father's Day

V8 Supercars The Bend

13-Sep Sat

Pony Express 2025 Pony Express - Levis MCC - ACUSA Park

Hill Climb 2025 Hill Climb - Atujara MCC - Collingrove

27-Sep Sat Enduro 2025 SAORC - Rd 8 - Mud 'n' Tars - Currency Creek

28-Sep Sun Forests Trail Ride Forests Trail Ride #3 - Find-N-Trax & Juventus MCC - Second Valley
Enter online at FIND-N-TRAX.COM.AU

Gerry 0427 470 007

Date Event Description Contact Phone

Hill Climb SA Sporting Car Club - Collingrove

Swap Meet

06-Oct Mon Labour Day Holiday

07-Oct Tues General Meeting 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274

10-Oct Fri Award Night

11-Oct Sat

12-Oct Sun

17-Oct Fri

18-Oct Sat

19-Oct Sun

Trial Award Night 2025 South Australian Trial Championship Award Presentation - TBA

26-Oct Sun 

Dirt Bike Weekend

2025 SA Off Road Championship Award Presentation - Nixon's Function Centre

Enduro 100th Anniversary Enduro - Gawler MCC - Coonalpyn

14-Sep Sun

OCTOBER 2025

MotoGP Phillip Island

SEPTEMBER 2025

Trial

25-Oct Sat

Dirt Bike Weekend At Wynarka, off the Karoonda Highway. BYO everything!
Further details closer to the event.

Dwayne
Rumsey

0423 464 288

At Wynarka, off the Karoonda Highway. BYO everything!
Further details closer to the event.

Dwayne
Rumsey

0423 464 288

10-Aug Sun

Mac Park Track Weekend - Atujara MCC - Mac Park, Mt Gambier

Motorcycles Only Swap Meet - VVMCCSA - Balhannah Oval, Onkapringa Valley Road, Balhannah
05-Oct Sun

2025 South Australian Trial Championship - Gawler MCC - Tunkillo

12 - 14 Nov

SART Championship Rd 6 (The River Murray Trial) - SAPMAC MCC - Palmer

09-Aug Sat
SART Championship Rd 5 (The Gil Harris Reliability Trial) - Levis MCC - Mallala

TROY Series SA Rd 4 (The Women's Cup) - Keyneton MCC - Mengler's Hill

TROY Series SA Rd 5 (50th Peter Sparkes Trophy Trial) - AJS MTC - Tunkillo

2025 SAORC - Rds 6 & 7 - Velocette MCC - CallingtonEnduro

AUGUST 2025
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JUVENTUS MCC
  Calendar 2025

Please double-check all State and 
National events

at www.motorcyclingsa.org.au

For notification of club rides and upcoming tours, please register with 
Chris: 0416 349 666, chrisrichardson8@bigpond.com and Peter: 0417 817 274, fz1yam@hotmail.com

Date Event Description Contact Phone

01-Nov Sat Award Night

02-Nov Sun Club Display Battunga Country Lions Club Bike Show - Macclesfield Oval

04-Nov Tues General Meeting 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274

06-Nov Thurs

07-Nov Fri

08-Nov Sat

09-Nov Sun

13-Nov Thurs

14-Nov Fri

15-Nov Sat

16-Nov Sun

21-Nov Fri End-of-Year Lunch The Grove Tavern, Cnr Grenfell & Golden Grove Rds, Surrey Downs
Lunch 11.30am - 3.00pm (RSVP req'd)

Fred Bray
0439 895 172
08 8263 1562

V8 Supercars Vailo Adelaide 500

29-Nov Sat
Club Membership & 
Conditional Rego
Renewal

At the Atujara MCC clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington
from 9:30am to 1:00pm

Chris R 0416 349 666

Date Event Description Contact Phone

02-Dec Tues General Meeting & AGM 7:30pm at the Atujara Clubrooms, Torrens Cres, Pennington Peter 0417 817 274

06-Dec Sat Xmas Family BBQ 11:00am Federation Park, Gumeracha Otto 0408 831 548

25-Dec Thurs Christmas Day

26-Dec Fri Boxing Day

27-Dec Sat

28-Dec Sun

29-Dec Mon

Date Event Description Contact Phone

01-Jan Thurs New Years Day

JANUARY 2026

DECEMBER 2025

Road Race (Historic) 2025 Australian Historic Road Race Championship - 
Hartwell Motorcycle Club - Broadford, VIC

Road Race (Historic) 2025 South Australian Historic Road Racing Championship
HMCRRSA - Mac Park

27 - 30 Nov

Road Race ASBK Rd 8 - MA - The Bend
bLU cRU Oceania Junior Cup

2025 South Australian Reliability Trial Championship Award Presentation - TBA

NOVEMBER 2025

TBA - To Be Advised Page 2 V.02.0 - 21/08/2025       


